onmobile

ONMOBILE GLOBAL LIMITED Tower #1, 94/1 C & 94/2, Veerasandra Village, Attibele Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Electronic City Phase-1, Bangalore - 560100, Karnataka, India

P: +91 80 4009 6000 | F: +91 80 4009 6009 CIN - L64202KA2000PLC027860 Email - investors@onmobile.com

www.onmobile.com

February 16, 2018

To,
The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai-400 001
BSE Symbol: 532944

The Secretary
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra East
Mumbai – 400 051
NSE Symbol: ONMOBILE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation about Disclosure received under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

With reference to the above, we hereby inform you that the Company is receipt of a disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with reference to indirect acquisition of voting rights in OnMobile Global Limited (Target Company) by Telesystem Limited through acquiring stake of Infosys Technologies Limited in OnMobile Systems Inc., (Promoter of the Target Company).

Copy of the said disclosure is enclosed herewith. Request you to please take the same on record.

Globa

Bangalore

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For OnMobile Global Limited

P. U. Vouaprasad

P V Varaprasad Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

telesystem

460, rue McGill, 5^e étage Montréal (Québec) H2Y 2H2 CANADA

February 15, 2018

To,

The Secretary

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai-400 001

BSE Symbol: 532944

The Secretary

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra East

Mumbai – 400 051

NSE Symbol: ONMOBILE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With reference to the above, please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with reference to indirect acquisition of voting rights in OnMobile Global Limited (Target Company) by Telesystem Limited through acquiring stake of Infosys Technologies Limited in OnMobile Systems Inc., (Promoter of the Target Company).

Request you to please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely, For Telesystem Limited

Authorized Signatory

Encl: a/a

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Details of acquisition /sale				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	40,4085,549	38.38	38.38	
holding in each category)				
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	through OMSI)			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	holding in OGL			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	(indirect			
shares	40,408,549	38.38	38.38	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity				
lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/				
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
consideration, holding of:				
Before the acquisition /disposal under		applicable (*)	the TC (**)	
		capital wherever	share/voting capital of	
e designation of the designation		share/voting	total diluted	
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.	
or ic are listed	BSE Limited (BSE)			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	and			
	National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE),			
Promoter/Promoter group	of TC.			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	(*Promoter group in relation to OMSI) Yes. Telesystem belongs to the Promoter group			
	Argo II The Wireless Internet Fund L.P.*			
	Infosys Technologies Limited*			
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	OnMobile Systems Inc., (OMSI)			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Telesystem Limited*			
Name of the Target Company (TC)	OnMobile Global Limited (OGL)			

				1	
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold				
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares				
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	4,362,950	4.14	4.14	
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify $% \left\{ 1\right\} =\left\{ 1\right\} =\left$				
	holding in each category) acquired/sold				
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the				
	acquirer.				
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	4,362,950	4.14	4.14	
Aft	ter the acquisition /sale , holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights				
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer				
c)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	44,771,499	42.53	42.53	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
	holding in each category) after acquisition				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	44,771,499	42.53	42.53	
Mo	ode of acquisition /sale (e.g. open market / off-	Indirect acquisition through purchase of Infosys			
ma	arket / public issue / rights issue /preferential	holding in OMSI, i.e shares of Promoter Company,			
alle	otment / inter-se transfer etc.)	not of TC directly.			
Da	te of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of	February 15, 2018			
red	ceipt of intimation of allotment of shares,				
wh	nichever is applicable				
Eq	uity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	INR 1052,947,020			
be	fore the said acquisition /sale				
Eq	uity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	INR 1052,947,020			
aft	er the said acquisition /sale				
То	tal diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	INR 1052,947,020			
the	the said acquisition /sale				
		I			

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Montreal, Canada

Date: February 15, 2018